Lordinar of or

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE, DIVISION BIJBEHARA No/PHB: Name : Nisar Ahmad Malik Dated: GST. No:- 01AHQPA2779P1ZY S/O Habibullah Malik R/O Zalangam Class of Contractor : BEE Class Civil Alloted cost Rs: 31.84 Lacs Retrofitting of WSS. Peerdar Maswat for providing 100% FHTC by way of providing/Laying/Fxing of Adv. Cost Rs: 31.84 Lacs pipes,constt of collecting sump/tank and spring protection worksand under Jal Jeevan Mission Subject:-1. Your tender In response to this office e-NIT No: 42 /PHED/Bij of 2020-21 Dated Reference 24-03-2021 ISSUED No/PHB/8711-35 DT: 24-03-2021

For & on behalf of Lt. Governor of J&K (UT), contract for above noted work is here by fixed with

on the fo	llowing quoted rates :-	Qty	Units	Rate	Amount
SI.No	Description of Work / Item(s)				
1.00	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: 80% all kinds of soil and 20% ordinary rock	954.76	Cum	542.37	517833
2.00	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work) Light	,			
	Class	900.00	Mtr	477.50	429750
	50mm dia GI pipes	900.00		386.05	347445
	40mm dia GI pipes	1800.00	Mtr	249.01	448218
	25mm dia GI pipes	2200.00		182.65	401830
	20mm dia GI pipes	1500.00		144.40	216600
3.00	15mm dia GI pipes Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	777.60	cum	198.70	154509
4.00	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete	a A			40004
T 40	Upto 40 mm nominal bore **	29.00	No	666.25	19321
5.10	P/L of dry stone soling hand packed tightly	8.10	Cum	616.40	4993
7.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	6.06	Cum	4419.85	26784
8.00	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	8.10	Cum	7091.60	57442
9.00	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. 1:11/2:3 (1 cement: 11/2 coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	16.22	Cum	8552.85	138727

lates & Qty Checked		Total			3184371
16.50	Stone soling	8.10	Cum	2491.93	20185
16.40	Agg above 40mm	5.46	Cum	1443.16	7880
16.30	Sand agg avg below 40mm	39.66	Cum	1334.98	52945
16.20	Steel	2.52	MT	1193.32	3007
16.10	Cement	17.00	MT	555.50	9444
	Extra carriage of materials from dumping site to actual site of work by manual labours avg lead 1500 mtrs			· -	
15.40	Stone soling avg 15kms	8.10	Cum	614.92	4981
	Agg above 40mm avg 40kms	5.46	Cum	568.06	3102
	Sand agg avg below 40mm avg 40kms	39.66	Cum	522.62	20727
	Cement/steel avg 40kms	19.55	MT	464.59	9083
	Carriage of materials from source upto dumping site of work by MT incld loading unloading and stacking		24.5		
14.00	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. Welded	300.00	Cum	92.85	2785
13.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Hot rolled deformed bars	1856.00	кG	79.25	14708
12.40	Edges of slab	27.20	Mtr	242.30	659
12.30	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platforms.	18.00	Sqm	635.60	
12.20	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters,	138.24	Sqm	573.85	7932
12.10	I concrete.	12.60	Sqm	262.30	330
11.00	Iremoval of form for.				
10.00	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1) Cum	6344.25	1395
				1	

Head Draftsman

Say Rs 31.84 Lac

Executive Engineer
PHE, Division Bijbehara

Or erms or	Ponditions					
1	The cost of work should in no case exceed beyond Rs. 31.84 Lacs (Rupees Thirty One lac eighty four thousand) only CDL No: 2876729 dt: 1-6-2021 L ₁ = 960001					
2	The work shall have to be completed within a period of 45 days from the date of issuance of this allotment order failing which penalty upto 10% of the total value of contract shall be imposed upon you.					
4	You have to attend the Divisional Office along with your enlistment card for drawl of agreement within three days from the date of issuance of this allotment order. However non drawl of agreement will not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.					
5	All other terms & conditions will remain same as laid down in the original NIT / PWD form No 25- double. And FC-33					

Copy to the :-

- 1 Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Bijbehara for favour of information
- Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub -Division Kokernag for information & necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated time period and strictly in accordance with approved proposals, besides the amount of work does not exceed beyond the provision of allotment in any case for which he shall be personally responsible.